ROLAND GARROS JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS’ SINGLES

Year
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1960

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Champion
Jacky Brichant (BEL)

Kurt Nielsen (DEN)
Jean-Claude Molinari (FRA)
Roland Dubuisson (FRA)
Ham Richardson (USA)
Ken Rosewall (AUS)
Jean-Noel Grinda (FRA)
Roy Emerson (AUS)
Andres Gimeno (ESP)
Mustapha Belkhodja (TUN)

Alberto Arilla (ESP)
Butch Buchholz (USA)

Ingo Buding (GER)
Ingo Buding (GER)

John Newcombe (AUS)
John Newcombe (AUS)
Nikky Kalogeropoulos (GRE)
Cliff Richey (USA)

Gerald Battrick (GBR)
Vladimir Korotkov (URS)

Patrick Proisy (FRA)

Phil Dent (AUS)
Antonio Munoz (ESP)
Juan Herrera (ESP)
Corrado Barazzutti (ITA)
Buster Mottram (GBR)
Victor Pecci (PAR)
Christophe Casa (FRA)

Christophe Roger-Vasselin (FRA)

Heinz Gunthardt (SUI)

John McEnroe (USA)

Ivan Lendl (TCH)

Ramesh Krishnan (IND)

Henri Leconte (FRA)

Mats Wilander (SWE)

Tarik Benhabiles (FRA)

Stefan Edberg (SWE)

Kent Carlsson (SWE)

Jaime Yzaga (PER)

Guillermo Perez-Roldan (ARG)
Guillermo Perez-Roldan (ARG)

Nicolas Pereira (VEN)

Runner-up

Alan Roberts (GBR)
Jacques Brichant (BEL)
Robert Haillet (FRA)
Gerard Pilet (FRA)

Gino Mezzi (BEL)
Jean-Noel Grinda (FRA)

F. Andries (BEL)
Jean-Noel Grinda (FRA)
Mustapha Belkhodja (TUN)
Rod Laver (AUS)

Jacques Renavand (FRA)
Alain Bresson (FRA)

Jose-Edison Mandarino
(BRA)

Juan Gisbert (ESP)

Daniel Contet (FRA)
Tomas Koch (BRA)
Tomas Koch (BRA)
Georges Goven (FRA)

Georges Goven (FRA)
J. Guerrero (ESP)

J. Tavares (BRA)

John Alexander (AUS)
Jacques Thamin (FRA)
Jacques Thamin (FRA)
Stephen Warboys (GBR)
Uli Pinner (GER)

Pavel Slozil (TCH)

Ulrich Marten (GER)
Peter Elter (GER)

Jose Luis Clerc (ARG)
R. Kelly (AUS)

Per Hjertquist (SWE)
Ben Testerman (USA)
Alberto Tous (ESP)
James Brown (USA)
Loic Courteau (FRA)
Franck Fevrier (FRA)
Mark Kratzmann (AUS)
Thomas Muster (AUT)
Stephane Grenier (FRA)
Jason Stoltenberg (AUS)

Magnus Larsson (SWE)

Score

63 46 75
36 63 64
62 79 86
1012 61 63
63 62

62 62

61 62

61 68 64
62 46 75
46 64 63

68 63 64
68 64 62

60 06 64

63 86
67 15-15
ret

46 64 86
26 97 63
64 62

7564
63 62

63 86

63 36 75
62 46 64
46 62 64
26 63 61
62 26 75
64 64
16 64 61
61 62
46 76 64
61 61
76 64
26 61 60
76 63
7561
76 62
26 62 61
63 63
26 63 60
46 63 62
63 36 61

76 63



1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021
2022

2023
2024

GIRLS SINGLES

Year
1953

1954

1955
1956

Fabrice Santoro (FRA)

Andrea Gaudenzi (ITA)

Andrei Medvedev (UKR)
Andrei Pavel (ROM)

Roberto Carretero (ESP)
Jacobo Diaz (ESP)
Mariano Zabaleta (ARG)

Alberto Martin (ESP)
Daniel Elsner (GER)
Fernando Gonzalez (CHI)
Guillermo Coria (ARG)
Paul-Henri Mathieu (FRA)
Carlos Cuadrado (ESP)
Richard Gasquet (FRA)
Stanislas Wawrinka (SUI)
Gaél Monfils (FRA)

Marin Cilic (CRO)

Martin Klizan (SVK)
Uladzimir Ignatik (BLR)

Tsung-Hua Yang (TPE)
Daniel Berta (SWE)

Agustin Velotti (ARG)

Bjorn Fratangelo (USA)
Kimmer Coppejans (BEL)
Christian Garin (CHI)
Andrey Rublev (RUS)
Tommy Paul (USA)

Geoffrey Blancaneaux(FRA)
Alexei Popyrin (AUS)

Chun Hsin Tseng (TPE)

Holger Vitus Nodskov Rune
(DEN)

Dominic Stricker (SUI)
Luca Van Assche (FRA)
Gabriel Debru (FRA)

Dino Prizmic (CRO)

Champion

Christine Brunon (FRA)
Beatrice De Chambure (FRA)

Marie-Teresa Reidl (ITA)
Elaine Launay (FRA)

Jared Palmer (USA)

Thomas Enqvist (SWE)

Thomas Enqvist (SWE)
Mose Navarra (ITA)

Alberto Costa (ESP)
Giorgio Galimberti (ITA)
Mariano Puerta (ARG)

Bjorn Rehnquist (SWE)
Luis Horna (PER)

Juan Carlos Ferrero (ESP)
David Nalbandian (ARG)
Tommy Robredo (ESP)
Brian Dabul (ARG)
Laurent Recouderc (FRA)
Brian Baker (USA)

Alex Kuznetsov (USA)
Antal Ven der Duim (NED)
Philip Bester (CAN)

Greg Jones (AUS)

Jerzy Janowicz (POL)
Gianni Mina (FRA)
Andrea Collarini (USA)
Dominic Thiem (AUT)
Filip Peliwo (CAN)
Alexander Zverev (GER)
Jaume Munar (ESP)
Taylor Fritz (USA)

Felix Auger-Aliassime (CAN)
Nicola Kuhn (ESP)

Sebastian Baez (ARG)
Toby Kodat (USA)

Leandro Riedi (SUI)
Arthur Fils (FRA)

Gilles Arnaud Bailly (BEL)

Juan Carlos Prado Angelo
(BOL)

Runner-Up

Beatrice De Chambure (FRA)
Colette Monnot (FRA)

C. Baumgarten (FRA)

Janine Lieffrig (FRA)

63 36 97

26 76 64

64 76
61 36 63

60 76
63 76
62 63

63 76
64 64
46 64 63
64 63
36 76 62
61 60
60 61
75 46 63
62 62
63 61
63 61
63 64

63 76
61 36 63

64 75

36 63 86
61 64

64 61

62 75

76 26 62
16 63 86
76(5) 63
76(5) 6

63 67(5) 60

62 64
64 62
76 63

61 64

Score
26 62 60
64 86
64 60
61 64



1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

2001

llse Buding (GER)
Francesca Gordigiani (ITA)
Joan Cross (RSA)
Francois Durr (FRA)
Robyn Ebbern (AUS)

Kaye Dening (AUS)
Monique Salfati (FRA)
Nicole Seghers (FRA)
Esme Emanuel (RSA)
Odile De Roubin (FRA)
Corinne Molesworth (GBR)
Lesley Hunt (AUS)

Kazuko Sawamatsu (JPN)
Veronica Burton (GBR)
Elena Granatourova (URS)
Renata Tomanova (TCH)
Mima Jausovec (YUG)
Marina Simionescu (ROM)

Regina Marsikova (TCH)
Michele Tyler (GBR)
Ann Smith (USA)

Hana Mandlikova (TCH)
Lena Sandin (SWE)
Kathy Horvath (USA)
Bonnie Gadusek (USA)

Manuela Maleeva (BUL)
Pascale Paradis (FRA)
Gabriela Sabatini (ARG)
Laura Garrone (ITA)
Patricia Tarabini (ARG)
Natalia Zvereva (URS)
Julie Halard (FRA)
Jennifer Capriati (USA)

Magdalena Maleeva (BUL)
Anna Smashnova (ISR)

Rossana De Los Rios (PAR)
Martina Hingis (SUI)
Martina Hingis (SUI)

Amelie Cocheteux (FRA)
Amelie Mauresmo (FRA)

Justine Henin (BEL)
Nadejda Petrova (RUS)

Lourdes Dominguez Lino (ESP)

Virginie Razzano (FRA)
Kaia Kanepi (EST)

C. Seghers (FRA)

S. Galtier (FRA)

M. Rucquoy (BEL)

M. Rucquoy (BEL)

F. Courteix (FRA)

Robyn Ebbern (AUS)

A. Van Zyl (RSA)

Elena Subirats (MEX)
Elena Subirats (MEX)
Marion Cristiani (FRA)
Patricia Montano (MEX)
E. Izopajtyse (URS)
Anne-Marie Cassaigne (FRA)
Renata Tomanova (TCH)
Florence Guedy (FRA)
Mima Jausovec (YUG)
Regina Marsikova (TCH)
Sue Barker (GBR)

Linda Mottram (GBR)
Manuela Zoni (ITA)

Hana Strachonova (TCH)
M. Rothschild (USA)
Mary-Lou Piatek (USA)
Kelly Henry (USA)
Helena Sukova (TCH)

Penny Barg (USA)

Debbie Spence (USA)
Katerina Maleeva (BUL)
Dianne Van Rensburg (RSA)
Nicole Provis (AUS)

Jana Pospisilova (TCH)
Andrea Farley (USA)

Eva Sviglerova (TCH)

Tatiana Ignatieva (URS)
Ines Gorrochategui (ARG)

Paola Suarez (ARG)

Laurence Courtois (BEL)
Sonya Jeyaseelan (CAN)

Marlene Weingartner (GER)
Meghan Shaughnessy (USA)
Cara Black (ZIM)

Jelena Dokic (AUS)
Stephanie Foretz (FRA)
Maria Emilia Salerni (ARG)

Svetlana Kuznetsova (RUS)

62 75
63 26 62
61 64
60 61
61 63
16 61 63
62 46 61
63 63
64 62
64 63
36 64 64
64 62
62 60
64 64
26 64 75
62 63
63 62
63 63

63 57 62
6163
63 76
60 61
63 61
62 62
67 61 64

7562
76 63
63 57 63
61 63
63 63
61 60
62 46 75
64 60

62 63
26 7561

64 60

7575
63 61

75 64
60 64
46 64 64
63 63
64 64
57 64 86

63 16 62



2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Angelique Widjaja (INA)
Anna-Lena Groenefeld (GER)

Sesil Karatantcheva (BUL)
Agnes Szavay (HUN)

Agnieszka Radwanska (POL)

Alizé Cornet (FRA)

Simona Halep (ROU)
Kristina Mladenovic (FRA)
Elina Svitolina (UKR)

Ons Jabeur (TUN)

Anikka Beck (GER)
Belinda Bencic (SUI)
Darya Kasatkina (RUS)
Paula Badosa Gibert (ESP)
Rebeka Masarova (SUI)
Whitney Osuigwe (USA)
Cori Gauff (USA)

Leylah Annie Fernandez (CAN)
Elsa Jacquemot (FRA)
Linda Noskova (CZE)

Lucie Havlickova (CZE)
Alina Korneeva

BOYS’ DOUBLES

Year
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999

Champion

Barry Moir/Michael Robertson (RSA)

Pat Cash/John Frawley (AUS)

Mark Kratzmann/Simon Youl (AUS)

Luke Jensen/Patrick McEnroe (USA)

Petr Korda/Cyril Suk (TCH)

Franco Davin/Guillermo Perez-Roldan (ARG)
Jim Courier/Jonathan Stark (USA)

Jason Stoltenberg/Todd Woodbridge (AUS)
Johan Anderson/Todd Woodbridge (AUS)
Sebastien Leblanc/Sebastien Lareau (CAN)
Thomas Enqvist/Magnus Martinelle (SWE)
Enrique Abaroa (MEX)/Grant Doyle (AUS)
Steven Downs/James Greenhalgh (NZL)

Gustavo Kuerten (BRA)/Nicolas Lapentti (ECU)

Raemon Sluiter/Peter Wessels (NED)
Sebastien Grosjean/Oliver Mutis (FRA)

Jose de Armas (VEN)/Luis Horna (PER)
Jose de Armas (VEN)/Fernando Gonzalez(CHI)
Irakli Labadze (GEO)/Lovro Zovko (CRO)

Ashley Harkleroad (USA) 36 61 64
Vera Douchevina (RUS) 64 64
Madalina Gojnea (ROM) 64 60
Raluca Olaru (ROM) 6161
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova (RUS) 64 61
Mariana Duque Marino (COL) 46 61 60
Elena Bogdan (ROU) 64 67 62
Daria Gavrilova (RUS) 63 62
Ons Jabeur (TUN) 62 75
Monica Puig 76(8) 61
Ana Karolina Schmiedlova (SVK) 26 75 63
Antonia Lottner (GER) 6163
Ivana Jorovic (SRB) 67(5) 62 63
Anna Kalinskaya (RUS) 63 63
Amanda Anisimova (USA) 7575
Claire Liu (USA) 64 67(5) 63
Caty McNally (USA) 61 36 76(1)
Emma Navarro (USA) 63 62
Alina Charaeva 46 64 62
Erika Andreeva 76 63
Solana Sierra (ARG) 63 63
Lucciana Perez Alarcon (PER) 76 63

Year
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021

Champion

Gyorgy Balazs (HUN)/Dudi Sela (ISR)

Pablo Andujar/Marcel Granollers (ESP)

Emiliano Massa/Leonardo Mayer (ARG)

Emiliano Massa (ARG)/Kei Nishikori (JPN)
Thomas Fabbiano (ITA)/Andrei Karatchenia (BLR)
Henri Kontinen (FIN)/Christopher Rungkat (INA)
Marin Draganja/Dino Markan (CRO)

Diulio Beretta (PER)/Roberto Quiroz (ECU)

Andres Artunedo Martinavarr/Roberto Carballes Baena(ESP)
Andrew Harris/Nick Kyrgios (AUS)

Kyle Edmund (GBR)/Federico Ferreira Silva (POR)
Benjamin Bonzi/Quentin Halys (FRA)

Alvaro Lopez San Martin/Jaume Munar (ESP)
Yshai Oliel (ISR)/Patrik Rikl(CZE)

Nicola Kuhn(ESP)/Zsombor Piros(HUN)

Ondrej Styler (CZE)/Naoki Tajima (JPN)
Matheus Pucinello De Almeida (BRA)/Thiago Agustin
Tirante(ARG)

Flavio Cobolli(ITA)/Dominic Stricker (SUI)
Arthur Fils /Giovanni Mpetshi Perricard (FRA)



2000
2001
2002

Marc Lopez/Tommy Robredo (ESP)
Alejandro Falla/Carlos Salamanca (COL)
Markus Bayer/Philipp Petzschner (GER)

GIRLS’ DOUBLES

Year

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985
1986

1987
1988

1989
1990

1991
1992

1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Champion

Sophie Amiach/Corinne Vanier (FRA)
Beth Herr/Janet Lagasse (USA)

Carin Anderholm/Helena Olsson (SWE)
Digna Ketelaar/Simone Schilder (NED)

Mariana Perez-Roldan/Patrcia Tarabini (ARG)
Leila Meskhi/Natalia Zvereva (URS)

Natalia Medvedeva/Natalia Zvereva (URS)
Alexia Dechaume/Emmanuelle Derly (FRA)

Nicole Pratt (AUS)/Shi-Ting Wang (TPE)
Ruxandra Dragomir/lrina Spirlea (ROM)

Eva Bes (ESP)/Ines Gorrochategui (ARG)
Laurence Courtois/Nancy Feber (BEL)

Laurence Courtois/Nancy Feber (BEL)

Martina Hingis (SUI)/Henrieta Nagyova (SVK)
Corina Morariu (USA)/Ludmila Varmuzova (CZE)
Alice Canepa/Giulia Casoni (ITA)

Cara Black (ZIM)/Irina Selyutina (KAZ)

Kim Clijsters (BEL)/Jelena Dokic (AUS)

Flavia Pennetta/Roberta Vinci (ITA)

Maria Jose Martinez/Anabel Medina (ESP)

Petra Cetkovska/Renata Voracova (CZE)
Anna-Lena Groenefeld (GER)/Barbora Strycova (CZE)

2022 Edas Butvilas(LTU)/Mili Poljicak(CRO)
2023 Yaroslav Demin/Rodrigo Pacheco Mendez (MEX)

Year

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007
2008

2009
2010

2011
2012

2013
2014

2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Champion

Marta Fraga-Perez/Adriana Gonzalez-Pefias (ESP)
Katerina Bohmova(CZE)/Michaella Krajicek(NED)
Viktoria Azarenka(BLR)/Agnes Szavay (HUN)
Sharon Fichman (CAN)/A Pavlyuchenkova (RUS)

Ksenia Milevskaya (BLR)/Urszula Radwanska (POL)

Polona Hercog (POL)/Jessica Moore (AUS)

Elena Bogdan (ROU)/Noppawan
Lertcheewakarn(THA)

Timea Babos (HUN)/Sloane Stephens (USA)

Irina Khromacheva (RUS)/Maryna Zanevska (UKR)

Daria Gavrilova/lrina Khromacheva (RUS)

Barbora Krejciokva/Katerina Siniakova (CZE)
loana Ducu/loana Loredana Rosca (ROU)

Miriam Kolodziejova/Marketa Vondrousova (CZE)

Paula Arias Manjon(ESP)/Olga Danilovic(SRB)
Bianca Andreescu/Carson Branstine (CAN)
Caty McNally (USA)/Iga Swiatek (POL)

Emma Navarro (USA)/ Chloe Beck (USA)
Eleonora Alvisi/Lisa Pigato (ITA)

Alexandra Eala(PHI)/Oksana Selekhmeteva
Sara Bejlek/Lucie Havlickova (CZE)

Tyra Caterina Grant/Clervie Ngounoue (USA)
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